## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Hongtu Zhou				07/28/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Shenzhen Do	uble P	ower Electronics Co., Ltd			
Street Address:	Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiao Building, No.21 Fuhua Road, Futian					
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong					
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2		29321	321676			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (866)297-9598						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248-835-9635Email:s.chou@att.net						
Phone:      248-835-9635        Email:      s.chou@att.net						
Correspondent Name: Shui-Chou Chou						
Address Line 1:5032-12 Hunt Club Rd.						
Address Line 4:	Idress Line 4: Wilmington, NORTH CAROLINA 28403					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			C063008A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Shui-Chou Chou			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wang_Assigment_C063008a#page1.tif source=Wang_Assigment_C063008a#page2.tif						

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, WANG, Xiaojun of Room15B, 15/F, Fugiao Building, No.21 Fuhua Road, Futian, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R.China (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Shenzhen Double Power Electronics Co., Ltd of Room15B, 15/F, Fugiao Building, No.21 Fuhua Road, Futian, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R.China and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "<u>Clock (DP-810)</u>," invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR on July 2, 2008,
  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number <u>29/321.676</u> filed on <u>July 22, 2008</u>;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: <u>0 %</u> to ASSIGNOR and <u>100 %</u> to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021365 FRAME: 0591 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused the hand of its proper office to be subscribed hereto this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2008.

, WANG . Diasjum WANG, Xiaojun

Witnessed by:

Date:

SHENZHEN DOUBLE POWER ELECTRONICS CO., LTD

By: 1Horytu Thon 1

[Hongtu ZHOU] [manager]

Jian HUL 1 By:

[Jian HU] [Counselor]

Date:

Page 2 of 2